26
VESSELS  & STIRRERS
Vessels are used as  reactors, receivers,  separators, measuring, feeds etc. Vessels can be
used under full vacuum and as per given below working pressure (Bar g).
Vessels are available in spherical / cylindrical shape from 5Ltr. to 300Ltr. capacity. Vessels
are provided with a bottom outlet nozzle, for which a suitable valve can be chosen from
range of valves.
SPHERICAL VESSELS GENERAL DATA

FOUR NECK BOTTOM OUTLET SPHERICAL VESSELS
NOMINAL
CAP. (LTR.) DN DN1 DN2 L CAT. REF.
5 L 50 25 40 445 SVSPL 5
10 L 50 25 40 525 SVSPL 10
20 L 80 25 40 605 SVSPL 20
50 L 100 40 100 765 SVSPL 50
100 L 150 40 100 920 SVSPL 100
200 L 225 40 100 1100 SVSPL 200
300 L 300 40 100 1215 SVSPL 300
Tolerance ± as per given general data in vessel chapter.
FIVE NECK BOTTOM OUTLET SPHERICAL VESSELS
NOMINAL
CAP. (LTR.) DN DN2DN L CAT. REF.
5 L 50 25 40 445 SVSL5
10 L 50 25 40 525 SVSL10
20 L 80 25 40 605 SVSL20
50 L 100 40 100 765 SVSL50
100 L 150 40 100 920 SVSL100
200 L 225 40 100 1100 SVSL200
300 L 300 40 100 1215 SVSL300
Tolerance ± as per given general data in vessel chapter.
FIVE NECK BOTTOM OUTLET SPHERICAL VESSELS
NOMINAL
CAP. (LTR.) DN DN1 DN2 L CAT. REF.

30 L 300 80 25 50 790 SVCY 30
50 L 420 100 40 100 795 SVCY 50
100 L 470 150 40 100 1020 SVCY 100
150 L 470 150 40 100 1315 SVCY 150
200 L 600 225 40 100 1190 SVCY 200
300 L 600 225 40 100 1590 SVCY 300
400 L 650 300 40 100 1715 SVCY 400
Tolerance ± as per given general data in vessel chapter.
L
DN
D
DN1 L1
CYLINDRICAL VESSELS  RECEIVERS
NOMINAL
CAP. (LTR.) D DN DN1 L L1 CAT REF.
20 L 300 100 25 650 60 SVZR20/12
30 L 300 150 40 800 65 SVZR30/12
50 L 300 150 40 1000 65 SVZR50/12
100 L 450 225 40 1100 65 SVZR100/18
150 L 450 225 40 1400 65 SVZR150/18
200 L 450 225 40 1625 65 SVZR200/18
300 L 600 225 40 1500 75 SVZR 300/24
Tolerance ± as per given general data in vessel chapter.
DN1
31

50 L SVSS 50
100 L SVSS 100
200 L SVSS 200
300 L SVSS 300
DN1
DN1
L1
L
D
32
GLASS STIRRER WITH TEFLON BLADE.
These stirrers are used for low viscosity fluid.
VESSEL CAT. REF.
CAP. (LTR.) d D L L1 L2 MECH. SEAL
5L 24.5 40 625 350 25 SSTB 5
10 L 24.5 40 700 350 25 SSTB10
20 L 24.5 70 800 350 25 SSTB20
50 L 24.5 90 1000 350 25 SSTB50
100 L 45.5 140 1200 375 30 SSTB100
200 L 45.5 170 1400 400 30 SSTB200
300 L 45.5 170 1500 400 30 SSTB300
THERMOMETER POCKETS
Thermometer pockets are used to put thermometer, where temperature need to be
measured.
VESSEL

50 L SSTV 50 SCSA 1 SPR 4/2 SSTVA 50
100 L SSTV 100 SCSA 1.5 SPR 6/3 SSTVA 100
200 L SSTV 200 SCSA 1.5 SPR 9/3 SSTVA 200
300 L SSTV 300 SCSA 1.5 SPR 12/3 SSTVA 300
10 L SSTP 10 SCSA 1 - SSTPA 10
20 L SSTP 20 SCSA 1 SPR 3/2 SSTPA 20
50 L SSTP 50 SCSA 1 SPR 4/2 SSTPA 50
100 L SSTP 100 SCSA 1.5 SPR 6/3 SSTPA 100
200 L SSTP 200 SCSA 1.5 SPR 9/3 SSTPA 200
300 L SSTP 300 SCSA 1.5 SPR  12/3 SSTPA 300
PROPELLER STIRRER
These stirrers are used for  high viscosity fluid or liquid with big solid particles.
VESSEL CAT. REF.
CAP. (LTR.) d D L L1 L2  MECH. SEAL
5L 24.5 40 625 350 50 SSTP5
10 L 24.5 40 700 350 50 SSTP10
20 L 24.5 50 800 350 50 SSTP20
50 L 24.5 65 1000 350 65 SSTP50
100 L 45.5 65 1200 375 65 SSTP100
200 L 45.5 105 1400 400 65 SSTP200
300 L 45.5 105 1500 400 65 SSTP200
VORTEX STIRRER
These stirrers are used for low viscosity fluid containing small solid particles.
VESSEL CAT. REF.
CAP. (LTR.) d D L L1 L2  MECH. SEAL
5L 24.5 40 625 350 50 SSTV 5
10 L 24.5 40 700 350 50 SSTV 10
20 L 24.5 50 800 350 50 SSTV 20
50 L 24.5 65 1000 350 65 SSTV 50
100 L 45.5 65 1200 375 65 SSTV 100
200 L 45.5 105 1400 400 65 SSTV 200
300 L 45.5 105 1500 400 65 SSTV 300
d
L1
L
L2
D
BELLOW SEAL
34
VESSEL STIRRER CHUCK & REDUCER
CAPACITY USED SEAL USED USED CAT. REF.
10 L SSTB 10 SCSA 1        - SSTBM10
20 L SSTB 20 SCSA 1 SPR 3/2 SSTBM20
50 L SSTB 50 SCSA 1 SPR 4/2 SSTBM50
100 L SSTB 100 SCSA 1.5 SPR 6/3 SSTBM 100
200 L SSTB 200 SCSA 1.5 SPR 9/3 SSTBM 200
300 L SSTB 300 SCSA 1.5 SPR 12/3 SSTBM 300
10 L SSTV10 SCSA 1         - SSTVM 10
20 L SSTV20 SCSA 1 SPR 3/2 SSTVM 20
50 L SSTV50 SCSA 1 SPR 4/2 SSTVM 50
100 L SSTV100 SCSA 1.5 SPR 6/3 SSTVM 100
200 L SSTV200 SCSA 1.5 SPR 9/3 SSTVM 200
300 L SSTV300 SCSA 1.5 SPR 12/3 SSTVM 300
10 L SSTP 10 SCSA 1         - SSTPM 10
20 L SSTP 20 SCSA 1 SPR 3/2 SSTPM 20
50 L SSTP 50 SCSA 1 SPR 4/2 SSTPM 50
100 L SSTP 100 SCSA 1.5 SPR 6/3 SSTPM 100

Separators are used to separate two immiscible liquids with different densities.   When
these liquids allowed settling forms two separate layers, heavier at bottom  and lighter
at up. Mixture of liquid is continuously feeded in separator at low velocity.  This allow
sufficient residence time for the formation of separating layers. Light phase  liquid is
continuously removed from  light phase outlet at the top. The Heavy phase  liquid enters
through dip pipe at lower end and overflows in the discharge pipe and is removed from
the bottom outlet.
Separator can be provided with Adjustable overflow valve, (Type B) to adjust  position of
interface for different operating situations. Separator can also be constructed with
horizontal  cylindrical vessel and to provide lager-separating surface. (Cat Ref. HSPS OR
HSPA).
HEAVY LIGHT
PHASE PHASE
NOM. INLET OUTLET DRAIN VENT CAT
CAP. DN DN1 DN2 DN3 DN4 DN5 DN6 L L1 L2 L3 TYPE REF.
20 L 80 25 50 25 25 25 25 800 125 525 - A SSPS20
50 L 100 40 50 25 25 40 40 1025 150 725 - A SSPS50
100 L 150 40 50 25 25 40 40 1175 200 825 - A SSPS100
200 L 225 40 50 25 25 40 40 1475 250 1075 - A SSPS200
20 L 80 25 50 25 25 25 25 1000 125 525 200 B SSPA20
50 L 100 40 50 25 25 40 40 1225 150 725 200 B SSPA50
100 L 150 40 50 25 25 40 40 1375 200 825 200 B SSPA100
200 L 225 40 50 25 25 40 40 1675 250 1075 200 B SSPA200
Heavy
Phase
DN4
DRAIN